## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

SL.No. : 20/2023/DOP

Cat. No. : 162/2022

Place : Palakkad

Date : 16.05.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of LABORATORY TECHNICIAN GRADE II/LABORATORY ASSISTANT GRADE II - PALAKKAD District (Category No. 162/2022) in ANIMAL HUSBANDRY Department on 27900-63700 on the basis of the OMR held on 15-11-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents .

<u>Main List</u>										
101682	103055	105999	106274	106296	106305					
106876	106889	107364	108320							
		Suppleme	entary Lists	6						
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava										
100952	106034	106239	107328	107405						
Scheduled Caste										
105572	105639	105985	106040	106199						
Scheduled Tribe										
104651	106457									
<u>Muslim</u>										
100992	106153	106289	106444	106903						
Latin Catholics/A.I										
101564	102024	105986 <sup>da-lv</sup>	106064	106190						
<u>OBC</u>										
106009	106108	106173	106769	108633						
Viswakarma										
102445	106143	106242	106411	108030						
SIUC Nadar										
101113	102203									

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity								
104581	104664							
		D	<u>heevara</u>					
102586	102693	106265						
Hindu Nadar								
102189	102200							
	Economically Weaker Section							
101694	102522	106031	106415	108036				
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation								
		Low Vision						
105981 <sup>da-lv</sup>	105986 <sup>da-lv</sup>							
Hearing Impairment								

2

Nil

## Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	10	
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	46	
Number of Candidates in the Differently Abled List :	2	
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	58	

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **54.33 ( fifty four (point) three three )** marks and above are included in the Short List .

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.** 

Note :- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate ( In form III/ Digitally signed Certificate) issued by the competent Revenue authority not below the rank of Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette and candidate belonging to other reservation Communities are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per **GO(P) No. 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009** issued by the concerned revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.Candidates belong to **EWS** category should produce **EWS** Certificate issued by concerned revenue authority.

Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **15-11-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. As per Notification No : ER VII(1)353/2023/EW dated 16.02.2023 the register number of no candidates are invalidated in connection with the above OMR Test.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, PALAKKAD RADHAKRISHNAN C V DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, PALAKKAD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer